Economic Corridor) in the state of tMadhya Pradesh on Hybrid Annuity Basis in
association with Pioneer lnfra Consultants Private Limited and Neoteric Consultant
LLP.,

2. The Company has received the letter of Award for the said project

3. The Company's contracted fees for the above project awarded is Rs 3,53,09,279.5/- (Rupees
Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine and Five Paisa
Only) Excluding GST

The details as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD4/20'15 dated September 09, 2015 is annexed
as Annexure-1.

Kindly take the same on your records & acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For efact Projects Limited e